(which number does not include the Exercised Warrant Shares) issuable upon
   the exercise of the Warrant.

   18

   DILUTION

   The net tangible book value of the Common Stock as of March 31, 1998 was
approximately $3.3 million or $0.15 per share. Net tangible book value per share
represents the Company's total tangible assets less total liabilities, divided
by the total number of shares of Common Stock outstanding.

   After giving effect to the sale of the 6,000,000 shares of Common Stock
offered by the Company hereby and the receipt of the net proceeds therefrom (at
an assumed initial public offering price of $11.00 per share) and the issuance
of the 50,000 Exercised Warrant Shares as discussed below, the net tangible book
value of the Common Stock as of March 31, 1998 would have been approximately
$63.3 million or $2.25 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net
tangible book value of $2.10 per share to existing shareholders and an immediate
dilution in net tangible book value of $8.75 per share to purchasers of Common
Stock in this offering. The following table illustrates the per share dilution
as of March 31, 1998:

Assumed initial public offering price per share.....   $   11.00
  Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 1998.....  $   0.15
  Increase per share attributable to new shareholders(2).....   2.10
   ---------
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 1998 after
 this offering(1).....   2.25
   ---------
Dilution per share to new shareholders.....   $   8.75
   ---------
   ---------

- ------------------------

(1) If the Underwriters' over-allotment option is exercised in full, the net
   tangible book value per share after this offering would be $2.49 per share,
   resulting in dilution to new shareholders of $8.51 per share.

(2) Also includes the increase attributable to the issuance of the 50,000
   Exercised Warrant Shares immediately prior to the closing of this offering.

[…]

reflect the sale by the Company of 6,000,000 shares of Common Stock in this
offering, the number of shares of Common Stock and the percentage of the
outstanding shares of such class that are beneficially owned by (i) each person
who is the beneficial owner of more than 5% of the outstanding shares of Common
Stock, (ii) each of the directors and the Named Executive Officers of the
Company, (iii) each Selling Shareholder and (iv) all of the current directors
and executive officers of the Company as a group.

   SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED   SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED
   PRIOR TO OFFERING(1)   NUMBER OF   AFTER OFFERING(1)(2)
   ---------------------------   SHARES   ---------------------------
NAME AND ADDRESS   NUMBER   PERCENT   OFFERED   NUMBER   PERCENT
- --------------------------------------------------  -------------  ------------  -----------  -------------  ------------

Samuel L. Caster .....   5,886,946   26.6%   200,000   5,686,946   20.2%
 c/o Mannatech, Incorporated
 600 S. Royal Lane, Suite 200
 Coppell, Texas 75019

William C. Fioretti(3) .....   5,896,946   26.7   800,000(4)   5,096,946   18.1
 c/o Agritech Labs, Inc.
 6333 N. St. Highway 161, Suite 350
 Irving, Texas 75063

Charles E. Fioretti .....   5,584,946   25.3   200,000   5,384,946   19.1
 c/o Mannatech, Incorporated
 600 S. Royal Lane, Suite 200
 Coppell, Texas 75019

Chris T. Sullivan(5).....   399,000   1.8   80,000   319,000   1.1

Patrick D. Cobb(6).....   378,956   1.7   70,000   308,956   1.1

H. Reginald McDaniel.....   546,600   2.5   35,000   511,600   1.8

Christopher A. Marlett(7).....   475,015   2.1   50,000   425,015   1.5

Dick Hankins, Jr.....   458,956   2.1   200,000   258,956   *

Don Herndon.....   458,956   2.1   64,000   394,956   1.4

Gary Watson.....   388,956   1.8   156,000   232,956   *

Bill H. McAnalley(8).....   303,667   1.4   60,000   243,667   *

Peter E. Hammer.....   228,206   1.0   40,000   188,206   *

Kim Snyder.....   114,103   *   25,000   89,103   *

Kathy Schiffer.....   30,000   *   20,000   10,000   *

All executive officers and directors as a group
 (11 persons).....   12,781,721   57.8   650,000   12,131,721   43.1

- ------------------------------

*   Less than 1%.

(1) The information contained in this table with respect to beneficial ownership
   reflects "beneficial ownership" as defined in Rule 13d-3 under the Exchange
   Act. All information with respect to the beneficial ownership of any
   shareholder has been
   furnished by such shareholder and, except as otherwise indicated or pursuant
   to community property laws, each shareholder has sole voting and investment
   power with respect to shares listed as beneficially owned by such
   shareholder. Pursuant to the rules of the Commission, in calculating